2024.7
Microwave Devices
RN RELAYS
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB71E   202407Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
FEATURES
 ●Excellent high frequency characteristics

4H：4.5 V, 12：12 V, 24：24 V
（H=0.5）
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
ー 1 ー
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB71E   202407Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
Microwave Devices RN RELAYS
 ■ Single side stable
 ● Carton packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Standard contact Reverse contact Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form C
 4.5 V DC ARN10A4H ARN30A4H
50 pcs. 500 pcs.12   V DC ARN10A12 ARN30A12
24   V DC ARN10A24 ARN30A24
TYPES
 ■ Coil data
• Operating characteristics such as " Operate voltage " and " Release voltage " are influenced by mounting conditions, ambient
temperature, etc.
Therefore, please use the relay within ±5 % of rated coil voltage.
•  " Initial " means the condition of products at the time of delivery.
RATING
 ● Tape and reel packing Z
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Standard contact Reverse contact Inner carton
( 1-reel ) Outer carton
1 Form C
 4.5 V DC ARN10A4HZ ARN30A4HZ
400 pcs. 800 pcs.12   V DC ARN10A12Z ARN30A12Z
24   V DC ARN10A24Z ARN30A24Z
 ■ 2 coil latching
 ● Carton packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Standard contact Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form C
 4.5 V DC ARN12A4H
50 pcs. 500 pcs.12   V DC ARN12A12
24   V DC ARN12A24
 ● Tape and reel packing Z
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Standard contact Inner carton
( 1-reel ) Outer carton
1 Form C
 4.5 V DC ARN12A4HZ
400 pcs. 800 pcs.12   V DC ARN12A12Z
24   V DC ARN12A24Z
 ● Single side stable
Rated coil
voltage
Operate voltage*